XD/XL2842/3/4/5 ; XD/XL3842/3/4/5
High performance current mode PWM controller
1 / 17www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
1. DESCRIPTION
The XD/XL384x family of control ICs provides the necessary features to implement off-line or
DC to DC fixed frequency current mode control schemes with a minimal external parts count.
Internally implemented circuits include a trimmed oscillator for precise DUTY CYCLE CONTROL
under voltage lock-out featuring start-up current less than 0.5mA, a precision reference

High performance current mode PWM controller
15 / 17www.xinluda.com Rev 1.1
9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Device
Marking
Package
Type
Body size
(mm)
Temperature
(°C) MSL Transport
Media
Package
Quantity
SOPXL2842 XL2842 8 4.90  3.90 - 25 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
SOPXL3842 XL3842 8 4.90  3.90 - 0 to 70 MSL3 T&R 2500
SOPXL2843 XL2843 8 4.90  3.90 - 25 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
SOPXL3843 XL3843 8 4.90  3.90 - 0 to 70 MSL3 T&R 2500
DIPXD3843 XD3843 8 9.25  6.38 - 0 to 70 MSL3 Tube 50 2000
SOPXL2844 XL2844 8 4.90  3.90 - 25 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
SOPXL3844 XL3844 8 4.90  3.90 - 0 to 70 MSL3 T&R 2500
SOPXL2845 XL2845 8 4.90  3.90 - 25 to 85 MSL3 T&R 2500
SOPXL3845 XL3845 8 4.90  3.90 - 0 to 70 MSL3 T&R 2500
DIPXD3845 XD3845 8 9.25  6.38 - 0 to 70 MSL3 Tube 50 2000
XD/XL2842/3/4/5 ; XD/XL3842/3/4/5
High performance current mode PWM controller